Operating Instructions
for
Plastic
Flow Meter and Monitor
(viscosity compensated)
Model: VKP
VKP
page 2 VKP 01/0420

VKP
VKP 01/0420 page 9
10. Order Codes
Order Details European (Example: VKP-1020 R25 S)
Standard version
For viscous media
For soiled media
(particle size max. 400 m) Connection
Contacts
(not for
VKP-3..)
Water
[l/min]
Pressure
loss at
FS
[mbar]
Order no.
Oil
at
100 cSt
[l/min]
Pressure
loss at
FS
[mbar]
Order no.
Water
[l/min]
Pressure
loss at
FS
[mbar]
Order no.
..R25.. = G 1 AG (standard)
..N25.. = 1 NPT AG
..L18.. = Sold. connection 18 mm
..L22.. = Sold. connection 22 mm
..PVC.. =PVC - glue - in c. 20 mm
..IG1.. = G 1/2 IG, brass
..IG2.. = G 1/2 IG, st. steel
..AG1.. = G 1/2 AG, brass
..AG2.. = G 1/2 AG, st- steel
..AG3.. = G 3/4 AG, brass
..AG4.. = G 3/4 AG, st. steel
0 = without
S = N/O
C = N/C
2-20 190 VKP-1020... 1-18 290 VKP-2018... 7,5-32,5 260 VKP-3032...
5-35 305 VKP-1035... 2-30 660 VKP-2030... 10-45 420 VKP-3045...
5-50 420 VKP-1050... 5-45 1030 VKP-2045... 15-70 790 VKP-3070...
10-80 940 VKP-1080... 10-75 1680 VKP-2075... 20-200 1150 VKP-3100...
20-100 1080 VKP-1100... - - - - - -
11. Maintenance
In case the medium to be measured is free from contamination, VKP devices are
almost maintenance-free. If lime or dirt deposits on the housing or inside the inte-